
Geophysical Research Abstracts
Vol. 15, EGU2013-13091, 2013
EGU General Assembly 2013
© Author(s) 2013. CC Attribution 3.0 License.

INTegrating Ice core, MArine, and TErrestrial records (COST Action
ES0907)
Wim Hoek (1), Sune Rasmussen (2), Hans Renssen (3), Irka Hajdas (4), Achim Brauer (5), Simon Blockley (6),
Anders Svensson (2), Ana Moreno (7), Didier Roche (8), Paul Valdes (9), Hilary Birks (10), Marit Solveig
Seidenkrantz (11), and Niki Evelpidou (12)
(1) Department of Physical Geography, Faculty of Geosciences, Utrecht University, The Netherlands (w.z.hoek@uu.nl), (2)
University of Copenhagen, Denmark (olander@gfy.ku.dk), (3) Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam, The Netherlands
(h.renssen@vu.nl), (4) Laboratory of Ion Beam Physics ETH, Switzerland (hajdas@phys.ethz.ch), (5)
GeoForschungsZentrum Potsdam, Germany (brau@gfz-potsdam.de), (6) Royal Holloway, University of London, UK
(Simon.Blockley@rhul.ac.uk), (7) Instituto Pirenaico de Ecología-CSIC, Spain (amoreno@ipe.csic.es), (8) Laboratoire des
Sciences du Climat et de l’Environnement, France (didier.roche@lsce.ipsl.fr), (9) University of Bristol, UK
(p.j.valdes@bristol.ac.uk), (10) University of Bergen, Norway (hilary.birks@bio.uib.no), (11) Aarhus University, Denmark
(mss@geo.au.dk), (12) National & Kapodistrian University of Athens, Greece (evelpidou@geol.uoa.gr)

The objective of INTIMATE is to reconstruct past abrupt and extreme climate changes over the period 60,000 to
8000 years ago, by facilitating INTegration of Ice core, MArine, and TErrestrial palaeoclimate records and using
the combined data in climate models to better understand the mechanisms and impact of change, thereby reducing
the uncertainty of future prediction. The project is organized in four working groups:

WG-1 Dating and Chronological Modelling
A reliable chronological framework is the basis of all studies of the past climate. WG1 is dedicated to developing
and improving dating methods over the last 60,000 years and bringing scientists together to develop a coherent
dating framework in which records can be compared at unprecedented detail.

WG-2 Quantification of Past Climate
The aim of WG-2 is to collect and quantify information of past climate from e.g. ice cores, tree rings, corals,
stalagmites, and marine and lake sediments in order to draw a detailed picture of the highly variable climate
evolution in the North Atlantic region.

WG-3 Modelling Mechanisms of Past Change
Our ability to forecast the rates and magnitudes of future change depends on numerical models. By using
combined ice core, terrestrial, and marine data sets as targets, WG-3 will optimize methodologies to evaluate
model simulations and make data-model comparisons.

WG-4 Climate Impacts
The aim of WG-4 is to gain insights into the impacts of past climatic changes on animal and human populations
and the ecosystems of which they are part. WG-4 will quantify the magnitudes and rates of population, species,
and ecosystem responses to climate events of different magnitudes in space and through time.

The INTIMATE network and the workshops and meetings are open to all interested scientists. INTIMATE
also supports research exchange visits. More information can be found at http://cost-es0907.geoenvi.org/


